
MICHIGAN’S REGIONAL PLANNING AGENCIES/RURAL TASK FORCES 
CONTACTS 

 
1.   Kathleen Lomako, Executive Director 

Southeast Michigan Council of Governments 

1001 Woodward Avenue, Suite 1400 

Detroit, MI 48226 

(313) 961-4266 fax (313) 961-4869 

lomako@semcog.org 
 

2.   Steve Duke, Executive Director 

Region II Planning Commission 

120 W. Michigan Ave. Jackson, MI 49201 

(517) 788-4426 fax (517) 788-4635 

sduke@co.jackson.mi.us 
 

3.   Lee Adams, Executive Director 

South Central Michigan Planning Council 

576 Romence, PO Box 2137 

Portage, MI 49081  

(269) 323-0045 

laadam@kalcounty.com 

www.smpc@net-ink.net 
 

4.   K. John Egelhaaf, Executive Director 

Southwest Michigan Planning Commission 

376 West Main St., Suite 130 

Benton Harbor, MI 49022 

(269) 925-1137 fax (269) 925-0288 

egelhaafj@swmpc.org 

www.swmpc.org 
 

5.   Derek Bradshaw, Executive Director 

GLS Region V Planning and Development 

1101 Beach St., Suite 223 

Flint, MI 48502 

(810) 257-3010 fax (810) 257-3185 

dbradshaw@co.genesee.mi.us 
 

6.   Susan M. C. Pigg, Executive Director 

Tri-County Regional Planning Commission 

3135 Pine Tree Road, Suite 2C 

Lansing, MI 48911 

(517) 393-0342 fax (517) 393-4424 

spigg@mitcrpc.org 

 

mailto:tait@semcog.org
mailto:sduke@co.jackson.mi.us
mailto:laadam@kalcounty.com
mailto:egelhaafj@swmpc.org
http://www.swmpc.org/
mailto:dbradshaw@co.genesee.mi.us
mailto:spigg@mitcrpc.org


7.  Sue Fortune, Executive Director 

East Michigan Council of Governments 

3144 Davenport Ave., Suite 200 

Saginaw, MI 48602 

(989) 797-0800 fax (989) 797-0896  

sfortune@emcog.org 

www.emcog.org 

 

8.   Dave Bee, Director 

West Michigan Regional Planning Commission 

820 Monroe NW, Suite 214 

Grand Rapids, MI 49503 

(616) 774-8400 fax (616) 774-0808 

dbee@wmrpc.org 

www.wmrpc.org 
 

9.   Diane Rekowski, Executive Director 

Northeast Michigan Council of Governments 

80 Livingston Blvd, Suite U-108 

Gaylord, MI 49734 

(989) 732-3551 fax (989) 732-5578 

drekowski@nemcog.org 
 

10.   Elaine Wood, Executive Director 

Northwest Michigan Council of Governments 

PO Box 506 

Traverse City, MI 49685 

(231) 929-5000 fax (231) 929-5012 

ewood@nwm.cog.mi.us 

www.nwm.org 

 

11.   Jeff Hagan, Executive Director 

Eastern U.P. Regional Planning & Development Commission 

125 Arlington St., Arlington Plaza, Suite 18, PO Box 520 

Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783 

(906) 635-1581 fax (906) 635-9582 

jshagan@eup-planning.org 

www.eup-planning.org 
 

12.   Joel Schultz, Executive Director 

Central U.P. Planning & Development Regional Commission 

2950 College Avenue 

Escanaba, MI 49829 

(906) 786-9234 fax (906) 786-4442 

jschultz.cuppad@charterinternet.com 

www.cuppad.org 

mailto:sfortune@emcog.org
http://www.emcog.org/
mailto:dbee@wmrpc.org
http://www.wmrpc.org/
mailto:drekowski@nemcog.org
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13.   Kim Stoker, Executive Director 

Western U.P. Planning and Development Region 

PO Box 365 

Houghton, MI 49931 

(906) 482-7205 fax (906) 482-9032 

kstoker@wuppdr.org 

www.wuppdr.org 
 

14.   Erin Kuhn, Executive Director 

West Michigan Shoreline Regional Development Commission 

316 Morris Ave., Suite 340 - PO Box 387 

Muskegon, MI 49443 

(231) 722-7878 fax (231) 722-9362 

ekuhn@wmsrdc.org 

 
 

mailto:kstoker@wuppdr.org
mailto:kstoker@wuppdr.org
mailto:wmsrdc@wmsrdc.org
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